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Nocket Mo, 50-312

Mr. J. J, Mattimoe
fssistant General HManaqer and
Chiaf Fngineer
Sacramento Municipal Utility District
201 S Street
P. N, Box 15830
Sacramento, California 95313

Hear "r. “attinoe:

SUBJECT: RANCHO SECO MICLEAR GENERATING STATION « REQUEST FOR EXEMPTION
FROM SOME REQUIPEMENTS OF APPEMDIX R TO 10 CFR PART 5v

fily letters dated March 17, 1981, and May 25, 1982 you requested a
nunber of exemntions from the requirements of Appendix R to 10 CFR

Part 50, You requested an exemption from Subsection TIl.G.Z2 that would
renave the requirerent to install an automatic fire suppression systen
in the Train A High Pressure Injection Punp Room, the Makeup Pump Room,
the corridor to Elevation 47 feet and the west containment valve areas
af the Auxiliary %uildina. In addition, vou requested tnat the require-
ment for a one=hour fire barricr be renoved from the Train A High Pres-
sure Injectinn Pump “oom and the Hakoup Pump Room areas of the Auxiliary
Auildina. Your exerntion request does not involve fire protection nmodifi-
cations covered in Li.ense Condition 2,C.(4) of the Rancho Sece Facility
Oparating License, These requasts have been granted as descrided in the
enclosed Examption (Enclosure 1),

You also requested an exemption from Subsection T11.6G.7 for the Cone-
nutar and Control Room and the electrical penetration areas of the
Auxiliary Zuildina, You also requested an exemption from Section
111.) whieh you later withdrew, For the Computer and Control Room,
you requested that the requirenents for one<hour fire rated barriers
and an automatic fire suppression systen be removed, HBased on our
evaluation (Enclosure ?2), we concluded that the current level of fire
protection provided for safe shutdown canability in this room 1s not
aguivalent to the protection required by Subsection I11.6 of Appendix R,
Therefore, your request for an exemption from Subsection IIl.G. 2 as
annlied to the Camputer and Control Room has heen denied,
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Mr. J. Jo Mattimoe -

With regard to the exenption requested for the electrical penetration
area, you have not provided sufficient information for our review,

Should you desire to pursue your exemption request for this item, we
will require the information outlined in our request for additional
information within 60 days (Enclosure 3). [f the information is not
subnitted within 60 days, we will assune you no loncer wish to pursue it,

e would 11ke to point out that during our evaluation of the High Pres-
sure Iniection Punp Room and Makeup Pump Room, we found that the door
oneninos leading into the rooms from adjacent areas are not commensurate
with the threa<hour fire ratina of the walls thay are installed in. You
should avaluate the adequacy of the existing doors to verify compliance
with the reouiresents of Appendix R,

A copy of the Exemption 1s heing filed with the Office of the Federal
isnister for puhlication. The reporting and/ar recordkeeping require-
ments contained in this letter affect fewer than ten respondents; there-
fore, MM clearance is not required under P, L, 96-611,

Sincerely,
- y i omnd h?

. --.-t
v o € LRSS

Darrell G, Eisenhut, Diractor
M{yision of Licensing
(Office of Nuclear Reactor Reculation

Fnclosures:

1. Exemption

?. Safety Evaluation

3. Request for Additional
Information

ce w/enclosures:
See next paoe

*See previous NRC 318 forconcurrences.
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With regard to the exemption requested for the electrical penetration
area, you have not\provided sufficient information for our review,
Should you desire to pursue your exenption request for this item, we
will require the inf tion outlined in our request for additional
information within 60 Xays (Enclosure 3), [If the information is 2
sunnitted within 60 days) the exemption request 1s denied,

We would Yike to noint out that during our evaluation of the Hiah Pres-
sure Injection Pump Room and Wakeup Pump Room, we found g¥at the door
openings leadina into the r from adjacent areas arg’not commensurate
with the three-hour fire rating Qf the walls they arg” installed in, You
should evaluate the adequacy of the existing doors Ao verify compliance

with the requirements of Appendix

A copy of the Fxemption 1s beino filed\with
Pegister for publication, The reportine
ments contained in this letter affect fe
fore, MR clearance 1s not required ungbr

e Nffice of the Federal
Jor recordkeeping require-
than ten resnondents; there-
L. 06'5“.

Darrell G, EiseMut, Director
Division of Licending

/// Nffice of Nuclear ctor Requlation

Enclosures:

1. Exenption /
2. Safety Evalﬂ‘tion

3. Request for Additional
Informafion

ce w/pncL&sures:
Sea next page

*See previous NRC 318 for concurrence
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Hr. J. J, Hattimoe -2

evaluation (Enclosure ?2), we concluded that the current level of fire
protection provided for safe shutdown capabi)ity in this room 1s not
equivalent to the protection required hy Sybsection !11.G of Appendix 1,
Therefore, vour request for an exemption from Subsection 111,45, 2 as
applied to the Computer and Control Roop’ has been denied,

Uith regard to the examption requestgf for the electrical penetration
araa, you have not provided sufficignt infomation for our review.
Should you desire to pursue your gkemption request for this 1tem, we
will require the information outl¥ined in our request for additional
information within 60 days (Englosure 3), If the information 1s not
subnitted within 60 days, the exemption reguest is denfed,

He would Tike to point out that durdno our evaluation of the High Pres-
sure Injection Pump Room And Makeup Pupp Room, we found that the door
openings leading into the rooms from adjacent areas are not commensurate
with the three<hour fire rating of the walls they are installed in, You
should svaluate the adequacy of the existing doors to verify compliance
with the requirewen}é of Appendix R, \

A copy of the Exemption 1s beina filed with the 0ffice of the Federal
“eqister for nublication. The reporting and/of recordkeeping require-
ments contained in this letter affect fewer than\ten respondents; there-
fore, MR cleafance is not reaquired under P, L, 90511,

»

1

Jﬁ Sincarely, \\\

/ Darrell G, Eisenhur, Dirggtor
' Division of Licensing \
Office of Nuclear Reactor qualation
Eneclogures: }
1. "AXemotion
2. afety Evaluation
3. Request for Additional
Infornation

cc w/enclosures:
See next paqe
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Sacramento Municipal Utility
* District

Rancho Seco, Docket No. 50-312

cc w/enclosure(s):

Christopher E11ison, Esq.
Dian Grueuich, Esq.
California Energy Commission
1111 Howe Avenue

Sacramento, California 95825

David S. Kaplan, Secretary and
General Counsel

Sacramento Municipal Utility
District

6201 S Street

P. 0. Box 15830

Sacramento, California 95813 Ms. Eleanor Schwartz

California State Office

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, S.E., Rm. 201

Sacramento County Washington, D. C. 20003

Board of Supervisors
827 7th Street, Room 424

Sacramento, California 95814 Docketing and Service Section

Office of the Secretary
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Resident Inspcctor/Rancho Seco

Mr. Robert H. Engelken, Regional Administrator
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region V
1450 Maria Lane, Suite 210

Walnut Creek, California 94596

Regional Radiation lFepresentative

EPA Reaion IX
215 Fremont Street

San Francisco, California 94111

Mr. Robert B. Borsum

Babcock & Wilcox

Nuclear Power Generation Division
Suite 220, 7910 Woodmont Avenue
Betnesda, Maryland 20814

Thomas Baxter, Esq.
Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge
1800 M Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20036

Herbert H. Brown, Esq.
Lawrence Coe Lanpher, Esq.

Hi1l, Christopher and Phillips, P.C.

1900 M Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20036

Helen Hubbard
P. 0. Box €3

Sunol, California 94586

¢/o U, S. N. R. C.
14410 Twin Cities Road
Herald, CA 95638

Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal
Board Panel

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, D. ., 20555

Alan S. Rosenthal, Chairman
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Or. John H. Buck
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board
U. S. Nuclear Requlatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Christine N. Kohl

tomic Safety and Licensing

Apneal Board
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 205535

Caiifornia Department of Health

ATTN: Chief, Environmental
Radiation Control Unit

Radiological Health Section

714 P Street, Room 498

Sacramento, California 95814



